WHEREAS, on December 13, 2006, by Resolution No. 06-3358, MetalMan Design/Build Corporation was awarded a contract for the construction of a new pavilion, parking lot, security lighting, landscaping, and sidewalks at Opportunity Park located at 3105 Pine Street, in an amount not to exceed \$590,246; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order provides for "Our History" and community recognition ("The Conversation") components of the project at Opportunity Park located at 3105 Pine Street, in an amount not to exceed \$136,268, increasing the contract amount from \$590,246 to \$726,514.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 to the contract with MetalMan Design/Build Corporation for "Our History" and community recognition ("The Conversation") components of the project at Opportunity Park located at 3105 Pine Street, in an amount not to exceed \$136,268, increasing the contract amount from \$590,246 to \$726,514.

SECTION 2. That the City Controller be and is hereby authorized to pay the amount of \$136,268 to MetalMan Design/Build Corporation as follows:

Capital Gifts, Donation and Development Fund 0530, Department PKR, Unit K236, Object 4425, Activity PUBA, Program PK03K236, CT-PKR07018859, Commodity 91200, Vendor 358271

\$2,500

(1998) Park, Playground, Recreation and Community Facilities Fund 0P00, Department PKR, Unit N810, Object 4425, Activity PUBA, Program PK03K236, CT-PKR07018859, Commodity 91200, Vendor 358271

\$33,341

(2006) Park and Recreation Facilities Improvement Fund 7T00, Department PKR, Unit N810, Object 4425, Activity PUBA, Program PK03K236, CT-PKR07018859, Commodity 91200, Vendor 358271

\$87.582

COUNCIL CHAMBER 083071
November 10, 2008

SECTION 2. Continued

(2003) Neighborhood Park and Recreation Facilities Fund 6R05, Department PKR, Unit K236, Object 4425, Activity PUBA, Program PK03K236, CT-PKR07018859, Commodity 91200, Vendor 358271

\$12,845

Total amount not to exceed

\$136,268

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

NOV 1 0 2008

Response Wasterie